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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE
5 PRINCIPAL NAME

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT
EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

MAHARPRAGYA INT SCHOOL NIRMAN NAGAR JAIPUR RAJ
1730522
10867

MAHARPRAGYA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, GYAN VIHAR,
JANPATH, JAIPUR, - 302019

DR RASHMI PARYANI
MA, MEd, PhD
mis.jaipur@gmail.com

01414016259

https://www.misjaipur.com/docs/extension22.pdf

https://www.misjaipur.com/docs/Society.pdf
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3

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009,
AND IT°S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE
NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL
FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION
CERTIFICATES

ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1
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https://www.misjaipur.com/docs/noc.pdf

https://www.misjaipur.com/docs/RTE.pdf

https://www.misjaipur.com/docs/Building.pdf

https://misjaipur.com/docs/FIRE%20NOC%202025-26.pdf

https://misjaipur.com/docs/self%20CERTIFICATE.pdf

https://www.misjaipur.com/docs/phed.pdf

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

12-2024.pdf

https://misjaipur.com/docs/Fee%20structure%20t0%20be%20uploaded%200n%20website %2009-

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :
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https://www.misjaipur.com/docs/ANNUAL%20PLANNER%202023-24.pdf

https://misjaipur.com/docs/School_Management_Committee%202025-27 .pdf

https://www.misjaipur.com/docs/PTA.pdf

https://misjaipur.com/result.php

1 PRINCIPAL DR RASHMI PARYANI
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 46
PGT 11
TGT 13
PRT 19
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 0
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 1

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 66 66 100 Overall good result

RESULT CLASS: XII

1 2025 52 52 100 Overall Good result

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 4977
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 29 & 46
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS 5 & 47
(IN SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 15
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 15
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL https://youtu.be/MZICOT|PkeY

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details a/7
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F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

DR. RASHMI PARYANI

Mr. NAVEEN SONI

Mrs KIRAN KHICHI

JYOTSANA JAIN

KAMLESH YADAV

SUMITRA SHARMA

Mrs. Sujayshree

Mrs SALI ELDHOSE
AAKANKSHA UNMUKT MEHTA
MANISHA YADAV

GUNJAN RAJORA

SONIKA SAXENA

SUMAN VERMA

BOTHRA AARTI CHANDRPRAKASH
SAVITA SHARMA

RUCHI HARIT

KALPANA SHARMA

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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PRINCIPAL

PGT

PGT

VICE PRINCIPAL

TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PRT

Ph.D.

M.Com.

M.Com.

M.A. POLITICAL SCIENCE

M.A

M.A

M.A.

B.A

M.Sc.

M.A.

M.Sc., I.T.

M.A.

B.Com.

BBM

MA

MAPC

M.Com.
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18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

KIRTI SHARMA

VIKAS KHATRI

MITALI GOSWAMI

CHANDRA KANWAR SHEKHAWAT

DIMPLE M KHANDELWAL

RAJ KUMAR SHARMA

ASHUTOSH BAIRWA

MEENAKSHI SHARMA

JYOTI GYANCHANDANI

MANISHA SOLANKI

GARIMA GARG

MITALI KUMAWAT

POONAM KANWAR

VINOD KHAWAL

HEM KANWAR SOLANKI

SUMAN SHARMA

SHALINI SINGH

POOJA VERMA

DEEPAK KUMAR

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

PRT

OTHER

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PET

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT
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M.A.

M.C.A.

M.A.

M.A.

B.Sc.

B.Tech

DIPLOMA

MA

MA

M.Sc.

M.Com

B..A

M.A.

M.A.

M.A

M.A.

M.A.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.
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37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

NIVEDITA GARG

SHALINI WADHWANI

ANURAG PUROHIT

AKANKSHA GUPTA

SWATI SHARMA

NARESH VERMA

ASHOK SHARMA

MUKTA THAKKAR

ALPANA JAIRAMANI

KRIPALSINGH SHEKHAWAT

PREETI PAPTWAN

NARENDRA TANWAR

PRIYAMVADA

SASHI BAGHEL

HEMANT ARYA

VIKRAM SINGH SHEKHAWAT

PUSHKAR SINGH

BABITA GUPTA

ANKIT TIWARI

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

OTHER

PET

PGT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PGT

PRT

PET
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B.SC

P.hD.

M.Sc.

B.Com

M.A.

M.Sc

M.Sc IN PHYSICS

M.A.

B.SC

M.A.

GRADUATION

M.COM

M.A.

M.Sc.

B.A.

B.com

M.Sc.

M.A.

B.COM.
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