# **APPENDIX -IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	MAHARPRAGYA INT SCHOOL NIRMAN NAGAR JAIPUR RAJ
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1730522
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	10867
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	MAHARPRAGYA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, GYAN VIHAR, JANPATH, JAIPUR, - 302019
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	DR RASHMI PARYANI
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA, MEd, PhD
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	mis.jaipur@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	01414016259

### **B**: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.misjaipur.com/docs/extension22.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.misjaipur.com/docs/Society.pdf

3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.misjaipur.com/docs/noc.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.misjaipur.com/docs/RTE.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.misjaipur.com/docs/Building.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://misjaipur.com/docs/FIRE%20NOC%202025-26.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://misjaipur.com/docs/self%20CERTIFICATE.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.misjaipur.com/docs/phed.pdf

## NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://misjaipur.com/docs/Fee%20structure%20to%20be%20uploaded%20on%20website%2009-12-2024.pdf

2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.misjaipur.com/docs/ANNUAL%20PLANNER%202023-24.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://misjaipur.com/docs/School_Management_Committee%202025-27.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.misjaipur.com/docs/PTA.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://misjaipur.com/result.php

# D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	DR RASHMI PARYANI
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	46
	PGT	11
	TGT	13
	PRT	19
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	0
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

### **RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	66	66	100	Overall good result

### **RESULT CLASS: XII**

1	2025	STUDENTS 52	52	100	Overall Good result
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS

## E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	4977
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	29 & 46
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	5 & 47
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	15
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	15
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/MZiCOTjPkeY

## F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	DR. RASHMI PARYANI	PRINCIPAL	Ph.D.
2	Mr. NAVEEN SONI	PGT	M.Com.
3	Mrs KIRAN KHICHI	PGT	M.Com.
4	JYOTSANA JAIN	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.A. POLITICAL SCIENCE
5	KAMLESH YADAV	TGT	M.A
6	SUMITRA SHARMA	PRT	M.A
7	Mrs. Sujayshree	PGT	M.A.
8	Mrs SALI ELDHOSE	TGT	B.A
9	AAKANKSHA UNMUKT MEHTA	TGT	M.Sc.
10	MANISHA YADAV	TGT	M.A.
11	GUNJAN RAJORA	PGT	M.Sc. , I.T.
12	SONIKA SAXENA	PRT	M.A.
13	SUMAN VERMA	PRT	B.Com.
14	BOTHRA AARTI CHANDRPRAKASH	PRT	ВВМ
15	SAVITA SHARMA	PRT	MA
16	RUCHI HARIT	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	MAPC
17	KALPANA SHARMA	PRT	M.Com.

18	KIRTI SHARMA	PRT	M.A.
19	VIKAS KHATRI	OTHER	M.C.A.
20	MITALI GOSWAMI	PRT	M.A.
21	CHANDRA KANWAR SHEKHAWAT	PGT	M.A.
22	DIMPLE M KHANDELWAL	TGT	B.Sc.
23	RAJ KUMAR SHARMA	TGT	B.Tech
24	ASHUTOSH BAIRWA	PRT	DIPLOMA
25	MEENAKSHI SHARMA	PGT	MA
26	JYOTI GYANCHANDANI	PRT	MA
27	MANISHA SOLANKI	PRT	M.Sc.
28	GARIMA GARG	PRT	M.Com
29	MITALI KUMAWAT	TGT	BA
30	POONAM KANWAR	TGT	M.A.
31	VINOD KHAWAL	PET	M.A.
32	HEM KANWAR SOLANKI	PGT	M.A
33	SUMAN SHARMA	TGT	M.A.
34	SHALINI SINGH	PRT	M.A.
35	POOJA VERMA	PRT	M.Sc.
36	DEEPAK KUMAR	TGT	M.Sc.

37	NIVEDITA GARG	TGT	B.SC
38	SHALINI WADHWANI	PGT	P.hD.
39	ANURAG PUROHIT	PGT	M.Sc.
40	AKANKSHA GUPTA	PRT	B.Com
41	SWATI SHARMA	PRT	M.A.
42	NARESH VERMA	PGT	M.Sc
43	ASHOK SHARMA	PGT	M.Sc IN PHYSICS
44	MUKTA THAKKAR	PRT	M.A.
45	ALPANA JAIRAMANI	PRT	B.SC
46	KRIPALSINGH SHEKHAWAT	PGT	M.A.
47	PREETI PAPTWAN	OTHER	GRADUATION
48	NARENDRA TANWAR	PET	M.COM
49	PRIYAMVADA	PGT	M.A.
50	SASHI BAGHEL	PRT	M.Sc.
51	HEMANT ARYA	PRT	B.A.
52	VIKRAM SINGH SHEKHAWAT	OTHER	B.com
53	PUSHKAR SINGH	PGT	M.Sc.
54	BABITA GUPTA	PRT	M.A.
55	ANKIT TIWARI	PET	B.COM.